C Zack

Born 12/6/1990
Breeder USA
Evaluation Holstein

:Btemat'ona' HOLUSAMO000002156938

Herdbook number

FIN 92872
SWE 99464
DNK 235657

Evaluation published 03.03.2026

Trait

Yield
Udder health
Conformation

Breed proportions

Current evaluation

NAYV Bull search

nordic.mloy.fi/NAVBull/BULL/HOLUSAM000002156938/HOL

3/12/2026
# Daughters Bell
559 293 HEEN HOLUSAMO00000166736
403 300 Southwind 6
274 156 SiEIHOLUSAMO00000196448 SOUTHWIND VALIANT
4 PGD NAOMA-ET
HOLUSAF00001148902
3
Chief Mark
\/[els8 HOLUSAMO00000177341
HOL R - 7
Light-Ridge Fairhil Mark LIGHTS-RBR BELL
100 BENEL ELLEN
m SOLUSAF00001253241 MGD HOLUSAF00001125852
9

MGD

NTM

Yield

Growth
Fertility

Birth

Calving
Udder health

General health
Claw health

Frame

Feet & legs

Udder

Milkability
Temperament
Longevity
Youngstock survival

Saved feed

108

98
84
93
82

108
78
72
96
105
88
96
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